

NO. 65874-3-1

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION I

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

HAROLD E. JACKSON,

Appellant.

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

MARK K. ROE
Prosecuting Attorney

JOHN J. JUHL
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Respondent

Snohomish County Prosecutor's Office
3000 Rockefeller Avenue, M/S #504
Everett, Washington 98201
Telephone: (425) 388-3333

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ISSUE..... 1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 1

III. ARGUMENT..... 5

 A. THE CONDITION OF COMMUNITY CUSTODY WAS CRIME RELATED..... 5

 1. The Evidence Was More Than Sufficient To Support A Finding That The Condition Was Crime-Related..... 6

 2. The Opinion Of Defendant’s Treatment Provider Was That His Prescribed Medication Prevented The Type Of Behavior He Exhibited In Jail. 8

 B. THIS CASE DOES NOT INVOLVE THE INVOLUNTARY ADMINISTRATION OF ANTIPSYCHOTIC DRUGS..... 9

IV. CONCLUSION..... 11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES

<u>State v. Blight</u> , 89 Wn.2d 38, 569 P.2d 1129 (1977)	6
<u>State v. Parramore</u> , 53 Wn. App. 527, 768 P.2d 530 (1989)	5
<u>State v. Riley</u> , 121 Wn.2d 22, 846 P.2d 1365 (1993)	5, 6, 10

FEDERAL CASES

<u>Washington v. Harper</u> , 494 U.S. 210, 110 S. Ct. 1028, 108 L. Ed. 2d 178 (1990)	9
--	---

WASHINGTON STATUTES

RCW 9A.36.100(1)(b)	4
RCW 9.94A.030(10)	5
RCW 9.94A.703(3)(a)	5
RCW 9.94A.703(3)(f)	5, 7
